

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21974/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2010 in WP No. 42708/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S COAL INDIA LIMITED &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAUNPUR FUEL UDYOG &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SGI.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Abishek Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLet this matter be adjourned till  
18th August, and be listed fairly at the top.Learned advocate-on-record for the  
petitioners is directed to effect service on the  
respondents by 11th August, 2010, and the  
respondents will be entitled to file counter  
affidavit to the Special Leave Petition by 17th  
August, 2012.We shall consider the question of  
filing of rejoinder, if it becomes necessary to  
do so.In the meantime, there will be an ad  
interim order staying the effect and operation of  
the interlocutory order dated 26th July, 2010,  
passed by the Division Bench of the Allahabad High  
Court in W.P. C-No.42708 of 2010.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master